
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
REGLEMENT	
  CHALLENGE	
  «	
  SPORTS	
  ENCHAÎNES	
  »	
  

DISTRICT	
  UNSS	
  SAINT-­‐OMER	
  
	
  
	
  

Le	
  challenge	
  «	
  sports	
  enchaînés	
  »	
  se	
  dispute	
  sur	
  les	
  3	
  épreuves	
  prévues	
  au	
  calendrier	
  du	
  district	
  :	
  
-­‐	
  le	
  run	
  &	
  bike	
  de	
  Thérouanne	
  (9	
  octobre	
  2013)	
  
-­‐	
  le	
  duathlon	
  d’Arques	
  (29	
  janvier	
  2014)	
  
-­‐	
  l’aquathlon	
  d’Arques	
  (14	
  mai	
  2014)	
  
	
  

Le	
  challenge	
  concerne	
  les	
  élèves	
  licenciés	
  UNSS	
  du	
  district	
  audomarois	
  dans	
  les	
  catégories	
  :	
  benjamine,	
  
benjamin,	
  minime	
  fille,	
  minime	
  garçon,	
  lycéenne,	
  lycéen.	
  

Attention	
  :	
  une	
  cadette	
  ou	
  un	
  cadet,	
  scolarisé	
  en	
  collège,	
  sera	
  classé(e)	
  dans	
  la	
  catégorie	
  minime	
  filles	
  ou	
  
minime	
  garçons	
  (cela	
  lui	
  permettra	
  donc	
  de	
  courir	
  avec	
  un	
  partenaire	
  de	
  son	
  établissement	
  au	
  run	
  &	
  bike)	
  

	
  

1) Classement	
  
	
  
Le	
  classement	
  du	
  challenge	
  est	
  un	
  classement	
  par	
  catégories.	
  
	
  
Dans	
  chaque	
  catégorie,	
  les	
  points	
  sont	
  attribués	
  de	
  la	
  façon	
  suivante	
  :	
  
	
  

Place	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   17	
   18	
   19	
   20	
   21	
   22	
   23	
  
Points	
   50	
   45	
   40	
   38	
   36	
   35	
   34	
   33	
   32	
   31	
   30	
   29	
   28	
   27	
   26	
   25	
   24	
   23	
   22	
   21	
   20	
   19	
   18	
  

	
  
Place	
   24	
   25	
   26	
   27	
   28	
   29	
   30	
   31	
   32	
   33	
   34	
   35	
   36	
   37	
   38	
   39	
   40	
  
Points	
   17	
   16	
   15	
   14	
   13	
   12	
   11	
   10	
   9	
   8	
   7	
   6	
   5	
   4	
   3	
   2	
   1	
  

	
  
	
  
Au-­‐delà	
  de	
  la	
  40ème	
  place,	
  les	
  arrivants	
  marquent	
  1	
  point,	
  les	
  abandons	
  et	
  les	
  absents	
  ne	
  marquent	
  pas	
  de	
  point.	
  
	
  

2) Récompenses	
  
	
  
	
  

Les	
  3	
  premiers	
  de	
  chaque	
  catégorie	
  sont	
  récompensés.	
  
	
  
La	
  remise	
  des	
  récompenses	
  se	
  fera	
  lors	
  de	
  la	
  dernière	
  étape	
  (aquathlon	
  d’Arques),	
  la	
  présence	
  de	
  l’élève	
  est	
  

indispensable	
  pour	
  recevoir	
  son	
  lot.	
  


